

SA1516-005: Resolution Approving Local Affairs Coordinator Appointment

DATE: September 15th, 2015 AUTHOR(S): Kaylee Otterbacher SPONSOR(S): Molly Davies, John Becker

WHEREAS, per the UWLSA Constitution, the President of Student Association is charged with appointing an Executive Cabinet with the approval of two-thirds of the Student Senate, and;

WHEREAS, in May the President and Vice President reviewed applications and made appointments for positions for the 2015-16 Student Association Executive Cabinet, and;

WHEREAS, the Local Affairs Coordinator that was appointed in May has resigned from the position, and;

WHEREAS, the President finds the following appointee the most qualified to serve in the position:

Local Affairs Coordinator: Brady Gross

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Senate approve the aforementioned appointee and officially appoint them to Local Affairs Coordinator for the 2015-16 Student Association Year.

Mally Min	09-16-2015
Molly Davies	Date
President, Student Senate	
Vice-President, Student Association	
Layur Horbacher	09-16-2015
Kaylee Øtterbacher	Date
President, Student Association	